NDIA STAMP DO

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Sir P. T. Science College (SPTSC) having its registered office at MLGHES College Campus, Dhansura Road, Modasa-383315.





SHRADDHA B.SC/M.SC COLLEGE POYADA



Phone: (02774) 246410

Sir P. T. Science College, Modasa

Managed by : The M. L. Gandhi Higher Education Society, Modasa.

(Accredited B" by NAAC)

Post Box No. 1, MODASA - 383 315 (Gujarat) 원 네. 김. 레리아 플러엄, 베이테

Website : www.sptscmod.ac.in Email:sirptscience127@gmail.com

મોડાસા-૩૮૩ ૩૧૫ (ગુજરાત)

ગોન નંબર - e3

College Code: 127 / 32

lef. No.

Date:

1202

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Sir P. T. Science College (SPTSC) having its registered office at MLGHES College Campus, Dhansura Road, Modasa-383315.

AND

SHRADDHA B.SC COLLEGE POYADA

The terms and conditions of this Indenture between SPTSC and SHRADDHA B.SC COLLEGE POYADA shall be as under:

- 1. Jointly organize seminar/workshop/conference/competition for education research, employability, awareness etc.
- 2. Both Colleges shall be organizing science and society related programmes.
- 3. Both the Institutional partner will have to arrange and provide all the necessary infrastructure required for conducting events/ programmes/science fair/ science conference/research activities as well as science and society related programme.
- 4. That institutional partner shall have to arrange for material Hardware/ Software/ Instruments required for imparting programmes at programme center.
- 5. Prepare and published jointly educational materials, CDs, Books, Research materials etc.
- 6. Mutually exchange students and staffs for educational and research purposes.
- 7. Institute shall organize effective publicity of the programme and may also use their own resources for further publicizing the programme. That institutional event partner shall ensure maximum publicity/promotion for programmes.
- 8. This Agreement is valid for a period of 5 (five) years.
- 9. This Agreement shall also be terminated in case; When Agreement period over If criminally convicted or indulges in any criminal activity. In case the Institutional Partner incapable of fulfilling its role and responsibilities.



Phone : (02774) 246410

Sir P. T. Science College, Modasa Managed by : The M. L. Gandhi Higher Education Society, Modasa.

(Accredited B" by NAAC)

Email:sirptscience127@gmall.com

Post Box No. 1, MODASA - 383 315 (Gujarat)
Website: www.sptscmod.ac.in

212 U. 21. 212021 Sider, MISIZII

મોકાસા-૩૮૩ ૩૧૫ (ગુજરાત)

जोन नंभर - ६३

College Code: 127 / 32

Ref. No.

Date: // / 12/2022

- 10. Both institutions may also extend the period of this agreement on mutually agreeable terms and conditions to institutional partner on expiry of the five year period.
- 11. This Agreement is non-transferable.
- 12. All notices required to be served by either of the parties upon the other shall deemed to have been duly sent served if delivered personally or at the party's address given bellow and duly acknowledge or sent by Registered A.D. Post at the following addresses.

(Authorized Signatory)

For SBC POYADA (Authorized Signatory)

1. Witness

1.Witness

2. Witness

2. Witness

Date:

Place: Modasa

Sir P. T. Science College Modasa-383315, Dist. Arvalli

SAI EDUCATION TRUST

At.Po.Ta.BAYAD,Di.Arvalli

Hemchandracharya North Gujarat University

PATAN - 384 265 (N.G.)

NAAC A (3.02) STATE UNIVERSITY

Confidential- Appointment Letter

No: Exam/ HD /59/2024

Date:21/03/2024

To, Dr.S.V.Patel Sir P.T.Sc.College, Modasa

Dear Sir/Madam

It gives me immense pleasure to inform you that on recommendation of Vice-Chancellor of Hemchandracharya North Gujarat University of Patan, you are being appointed as External Practical Examiner for the examination to be held in MAR-JUN-2024.

The details of examination are as follows

Examination: BSC SEM-6 [BECHALOR OF SCIENCE]

Subject : CHEMISTRY [Practical & Viva]

Time: 10:00 am To 05:30 pm

You are requested to conduct practical & Viva examination at the following college as per the programme given below

Exam Centre:	Exam Dates :
Sc.College, Poyada	1 To 6 April 2024

You are requested to contact chairman and obtain required instructions from him/her in matter of examination work. You have to arrive at each center one day before the start of the exam for preparation of the exam. Take note of it.

Chairman: DR.PIYUSHBHAI J. VYAS (SHETH M.N. SCIENCE COLLEGE PATAN)

External Examiners are instructed to convey your acceptance to chairman within 3 days of receive of this letter.

Controller Of Examination

Your Faithfully